## "E-TENDER NOTICE-(2nd Call)"

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from eligible, reputed and experienced contractors for Design, Supply & Erection, testing, commissioning of 11 KV Line from 132 kV Malkapur S/S to 220 KV Malkapur S/S & 11 kV Bay at 132 KV Malkapur S/S & HT connection installation to avail station Auxiliary power supply at 220 KV Malkapur S/s on MAHATRANSCO E-Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for the following Tender specification.

Sr.	Particulars	Description
No		
1	Design, Supply & Erection, testing, commissioning of 11 KV Line from 132 kV Malkapur S/S to 220 KV Malkapur S/S & 11 kV Bay at 132 KV Malkapur SS & HT connection installation to avail station Auxiliary power supply at 220 KV Malkapur S/s	Tender No. Project/SE/EHV/PC/Amt/TECH/E- Tender/2017-18/T-03.
2	Date for Download of Tender documents	From 21.06.2017 (0.00Hrs) to 06.07.2017 up to 23.59 Hrs
3	Date & Time (Hrs.) for online submission of Tender Documents	On or before 06.07.2017 up to 23.59 Hrs.
4	Date & Time (Hrs.) for online opening of Tender documents	a) Qualifying Bid:- 07.07.2017 at 11.00 Hrs. Onwards, if possible b) Commercial Bid:- 10.07.2017 at 11.00 Hrs. Onwards, if possible
5	Tender Amount	Rs.3465823.45/-
6	EMD Amount	Rs. 34658.23/-
7	Tender Fees	Rs.530/- including VAT

For further details please visit our website:- <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a> Contact Person:- The Executive Engineer (0), EHV Project Circle, Amravati. Mobile no.8554989554,E-mail Id:- <a href="mailto:se1600@mahatransco.in">se1600@mahatransco.in</a>

## Note:- All eligible Contractor are mandated to get enrolled on E-Tendering portal. Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid website, within aforesaid date.
- 2. The Bidder should submit their bid online well in advance within aforesaid date & time
- 3. The EMD amount & Tender Fees as indicated above should be paid online on or before **06.07.2017 up to 23.59 Hrs..** by Bidder through Credit card or by their Axis Bank Account. The payment confirmation will be done by Corporate Office.

You are requested to note this and take further necessary action accordingly. For payment confirmation send complete Tender No./Amount/Transaction Id and mode of payment (i.e. through Credit Card or Net Banking) copy directly from vender to following mail Ids:-

e-tenderadmin@mahatransco.in for technical issues

<u>e-tenderfisupport@mahatransco.in</u> for Financial issues.

- 3. The Qualifying Bid will be opened online on Dt. **07.07.2017 at 11.00** Hrs. and Commercial Bid will be opened online Dt. **10.07.2017 at 11.00** Hrs if possible.
- 5. MSETCL will not be responsible for Non-Submission of Bid due to any website related problems.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the Tender at any time without assigning any reason.

---SD----

Superintending Engineer EHV Project Circle, Amravati